M1800004471

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	



05/08/18--01027--021 *+125.00



Office Use Only

123 9.18

	sistration Section ision of Corporations	76	COVEI ~	R LETTER	Uļ e	y .	· 1	\$
SUBJECT:	Guardiantrac, LLC							у та
	**		Name of Lim	ited Liability	Company			

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Christopher	Taylor						
	N	ame of Person					
Guardiantrac	, LLC						
	F	irm/Company					
215 Broadus	St.						
	Address						
Sturgis, MI -	49091						
	City/S	tate and Zip Code		<u> </u>			
ctaylor@gtind	ependence.com						
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual re	port noti	fication)			
For further information concern	ing this matter, please call:						
Christopher Taylor		269 at ()	651-450	0			
Nam	e of Contact Person	Area Code	Dayt	ime Telephone Number			
MAILING ADDRES Division of Corporatio Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	ons	E R C 2	Division o Legistratio Ilifton Bu 661 Exec	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section hilding cutive Center Circle see, FL 32301			
Enclosed is a check for the follo \$125.00 Filing Fee	owing amount: □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filing Certified Copy	Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 6050902, FLORIDA ST. AUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTERA FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTOTRANSACT BUSINESS INTHE STATEOF FLORIDA

1 Guardiantrac,	LLC
-----------------	-----

rame unavailable, enter alternate	name adapted for the purpose of transacting business of Flo	rida. The alternate name must include "Limit	ed Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
Michigan		3. 32-0112072	
(Jurisdiction under the law of v	which forcign inneed lighting company is organized)	(FE	munber, frapplicable)
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	registration.) ne penalty liability)	
215 Broadus St.		6. 215 Broadus St.	
(Street Address of Sturgis, MI 49091	Principal Othee)	(Mailin Sturgis, MI 49091	g Address)
Stargia, Ind 47071			· · ·
NT data TT			МАУ
Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NUL</u> acceptable)	
Name:	CT CORPORATION SYSTEM		Ċ
Office Address:	1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD		4
	PLANTATO N	 Filorida 33324	•
	PLANTATO N (Gry)	, Florida 3324	p code)
	(Gry)	(Z	
wing been named as re signated in this application	(Gry) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment ag	Z process for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to	ited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provis	(Giy) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper	Z process for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to	ited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a
wing been named as re signated in this application comply with the provis	(Gry) otance: egistered agent and to accept service_offp	z process for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete peromyoffic of	uited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar w
wing been named as re ignated in this application of the provision of the	(Gry) egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment a tions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent.	vocess for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete perCarting Vice President & A	ited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a
signated in this application of the second	(Giy) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper	vocess for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete perCarting Vice President & A	uited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar w
wing been named as re- signated in this applica comply with the provis d accept the obligation. The name, title or capa	(Gry) parance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment ag tions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's s active and address of the person(s) who has	rocess for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete per Carifico (Vice President & A ignature) s/have authority to manage is/a	ated liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar wi ssistant Secretary
wing been named as resignated in this application comply with the provised accept the obligation.	(Gry) egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment a tions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's s	(Z process for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete per Carffir (Vice President & A ignature)	ated liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar wi ssistant Secretary
wing been named as re- signated in this applica comply with the provis d accept the obligation. The name, title or capa	(Gry) parance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment ag tions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's s active and address of the person(s) who has	rocess for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete per Carifico (Vice President & A ignature) s/have authority to manage is/a	aited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar with Assistant Secretary re: <u>Name and Address:</u> DANIEL CARMICHAE
wing been named as re- signated in this applica- comply with the provis I accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(Gry) parance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment ag tions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's s acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> JOHN CARMICHAEL <u>215 BROADUS ST</u>	(Z process for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete per Carffing Vice President & A vice President & A schave authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	aited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar with Assistant Secretary re: <u>Name and Address:</u> DANIEL CARMICHAEI 215 BROADUS ST
ving been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provis l accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(Gry) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment ag tions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's s acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> JOHN CARMICHAEL	(Z process for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete per Carffing Vice President & A vice President & A schave authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	aited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar with Assistant Secretary re: <u>Name and Address:</u> DANIEL CARMICHAE
wing been named as resignated in this applica comply with the provis d accept the obligation. The name, title or caps <u>Title or Capacity:</u> CEO	(City) Defance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment ag ions of all stattes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's s acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> JOHN CARMICHAEL 215 BROADUS ST STURGIS MI 42021	(Z process for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete per Carffing Vice President & A vice President & A ignature) s/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	aited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar with Assistant Secretary re: <u>Name and Address:</u> DANIEL CARMICHAEI 215 BROADUS ST
wing been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provis d accept the obligation. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(Gry) parance: egistered agent and to accept service of p ation, I hereby accept the appointment ag tions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's s acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> JOHN CARMICHAEL <u>215 BROADUS ST</u>	(Z process for the above stated lin registered agent and agree to and complete per Carffing Vice President & A vice President & A ignature) s/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	aited liability company at the pla act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and I am familiar with Assistant Secretary re: <u>Name and Address:</u> DANIEL CARMICHAEI 215 BROADUS ST

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1), (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jan H. Curmithood	
Signature of an authorized person	
V	
JOHN CARMICHAEL	
Typed or printed name of signee	



This is to Certify That GUARDIANTRAC, LLC

was validly authorized on January 1, 2004, as a Michigan DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. and said limited liability company is validly in existence under the laws of this state and has satisfied its annual filing obligations.

This certificate is issued pursuant to the provisions of 1993 PA 23 to attest to the fact that the company is in good standing in Michigan as of this date.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.



Sent by electronic transmission

Certificate Number: 18044691540

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 19th day of April , 2018.

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

Verify this certificate at: URL to eCertificate Verification Search http://www.michigan.gov/corpverifycertificate.